This price list supersedes and cancels all previous price lists. Prices shown are subject to change without notice.
Price book 9
Effective February 27, 2026
2    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Request for quote
Carolinas
(North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia)
Central
(Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska)
Chicago
(Northern Illinois, Wisconsin)
Florida
Metro New York
(Metro New York, Northern New Jersey)
Michigan
Mid Atlantic North
(New York, Western Pennsylvania)
Mid Atlantic South
(Delaware, Eastern Pennsylvania, Maryland,
Northern Virginia, Southern New Jersey,
Washington DC)
Midwest
(Indiana, Kentucky, Ohio, West Virginia)
Mountain States
(Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Utah,
Wyoming)
New England
(Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New
Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont)
North Central
(Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota)
Northern California
Northwest
(Alaska, Oregon, Washington)
South
(Alabama, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi,
Tennessee)
Southern California
(Southern California, Hawaii)
Southwest
(Arizona, New Mexico)
Texas
(Arkansas, Texas, Oklahoma)
NORTHWEST
NORTHERN
CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN
CALIFORNIA
SOUTHWEST
MOUNTAIN STATES
NORTH CENTRAL
CENTRAL
CHICAGO
TEXAS
SOUTH
FLORIDA
CAROLINAS
MIDWEST
NEW ENGLAND
METRO NEW YORK
MID ATLANTIC
SOUTH
MICHIGAN
MID
ATLANTIC
NORTH
Customer Care
Our Customer Care Representatives are
available for questions or assistance.
United States
877-671-7011
•	 Press 1 - Customer Service
•	 Press 1 - Mechanical locks and keying
•	 Press 3 - Exit devices
•	 Press 4 - Closers and auto operators
•	 Press 2 - Technical Support
•	 Press 1 - Mechanical locks and keying
•	 Press 3 - Exit devices
•	 Press 4 - Closers and auto operators
•	 Press 3 - New projects or to locate
an authorized distributor
CUSTOMER SERVICE:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT:
Mechanical Locks and Keying:
Mechanical_Locks_TechProdSupport
@allegion.com
Exit Devices:
Closers and Auto Operators:
Overtur™ Software Support:
UNITED STATES ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE:
11819 N. Pennsylvania Street
Carmel, IN 46032
allegion.com/us
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    3
Contents
Finish cross-reference guide............................................ 4
Cylindrical locks................................................................. 6
C1000 Series Cylindrical Lock...................................................6
C2000 Series Cylindrical Lock..................................................8
Latches............................................................................................ 11
Strikes.............................................................................................. 11
Tailpieces........................................................................................ 11
Deadbolts.......................................................................... 12
DB1000 Series Deadbolt............................................................12
DB2000 Series Deadbolt.......................................................... 13
Latches........................................................................................... 13
Surface door closers.........................................................14
DCH1000 Series........................................................................... 14
DCH4000 Series......................................................................... 14
DCM1000 Series.......................................................................... 15
DCL2000 Series.......................................................................... 15
DCR8000 Series.......................................................................... 16
Drop plates.....................................................................................17
Covers..............................................................................................17
Policies and documents
The purchase of Allegion products is governed by the Allegion Authorized Seller Program. For program
terms and conditions, and other program details, please visit:www.allegion.com/AuthorizedSeller.
For Warranty information, visit us.allegion.com/warranty or contact Customer Service at 877-671-7011.
Sustainability
Allegion can provide sustainability documentation for select products, ensuring transparency and adherence to
environmental standards and building certification programs such as LEED and Living Building Challenge. This
documentation includes detailed information on the sustainable practices and materials used, helping you make
informed decisions that align with your sustainability goals.
To view the full list of products with declarations, please visit: https://us.allegion.com/en/resources/sustainability.html
Exit devices........................................................................18
ED1000 Series.............................................................................. 18
ED1000 Series Trim & accessories......................................... 19
Extension rods.............................................................................. 19
ED1500 Series............................................................................. 20
ED1500 Series Trim & accessories..........................................21
Extension rods...............................................................................21
Merchandising aids......................................................... 22
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
4    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
FINISH CROSS-REFERENCE GUIDE
Allegion now uses BHMA codes to identify finishes across all product lines.
PREVIOUS CODE BHMA CODE NAME SUBSTRATE
32-316 629-316 Bright Stainless Steel
32D-316 630-316 Satin Stainless Steel
606 606 Satin Brass Brass
613 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze
618 618 Polished Nickel Brass, Bronze
619 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
622 622 Matte Black Brass, Bronze
626 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze
630 630 Satin Stainless Stainless steel
689 689 Aluminum Paint Any
A15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
A92 673 Aluminum, Clear Coated Aluminum
ALUM 689 Aluminum Paint Any
B3 605 Bright Brass Brass
B10B 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze
B15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
B26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze
B-613 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze
B-619 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
Black Prime 693 Black Paint Any
DKBRZ 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any
DC13 710 Dark Brown Anodized
F14 618 Polished Nickel Brass, Bronze
F15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
F26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze
F619E 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
MTBLK 622 Matte Black Brass, Bronze
P13 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any
P28 689 Aluminum Paint Any
P35 693 Black Paint Any
SP28 628 Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum
SP28 689 Aluminum Paint Any
SP313 695 Dark Bronze Paint Any
US2C 602 Zinc Plated “C” Steel
US2G 603 Zinc Plated “G” Steel
US3 632 Bright Brass Steel
US4 633 Satin Brass Steel
US10 639 Satin Bronze Steel
US10B 613 Oil-Rubbed Bronze Bronze
US15 619 Satin Nickel Brass, Bronze
US15 646 Satin Nickel Steel
US26D 626 Satin Chrome Brass, Bronze
US26D 652 Satin Chrome Steel
US27 627 Satin Aluminum, Clear Coated Aluminum
US28 628 Aluminum, Clear Anodized Aluminum
US32D 630 Satin Stainless Stainless steel
USP 600 Primed for Painting Steel
Finish cross-reference guide
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    5
this page intentionally blank
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
6    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
C1000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
	� Grade 1, UL Listed 3-hour
	� Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) Matte Black;
613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze
	� 1-3/8" to 2" door range standard
	� All functions include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner beveled latch
with 2-3/4" backset and ANSI 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" curved lip strike
	� Accommodates Schlage conventional
6-pin (keyed 6) cylinders in Schlage C
keyway, keyed different
	� Accommodates SFIC to accept 6-pin/7-pin
	� Master Carton Quantities: 4 for all UPCs
C1000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC Price
C1000-PASS-R-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 626 N/A 043156534692 $268.00
C1000-PASS-R-622 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 622 N/A 194555286887 $297.00
C1000-PASS-R-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 613 N/A 043156534708 $297.00
C1000-PASS-C-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 626 N/A 043156534715 $268.00
C1000-PASS-C-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 613 N/A 043156534722 $297.00
C1000-PRIV-R-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 626 N/A 043156534739 $289.00
C1000-PRIV-R-622 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 622 N/A 194555286894 $321.00
C1000-PRIV-R-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 613 N/A 043156534746 $321.00
C1000-PRIV-C-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 626 N/A 043156534753 $289.00
C1000-PRIV-C-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 613 N/A 043156534760 $321.00
C1000-ASYL-R-626-KDC Clutching Asylum (F87) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534777 $361.00
C1000-ASYL-C-626-KDC Clutching Asylum (F87) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534784 $361.00
C1000-ENTR-R-626-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534791 $301.00
C1000-ENTR-R-622-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286863 $337.00
C1000-ENTR-R-613-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534807 $337.00
C1000-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156534814 $301.00
C1000-ENTR-R-622-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 622 Less SFIC 194555286870 $337.00
C1000-ENTR-R-613-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156534869 $337.00
C1000-ENTR-C-626-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534838 $301.00
C1000-ENTR-C-613-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534845 $337.00
C1000-ENTR-C-626-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156534852 $301.00
C1000-ENTR-C-613-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156534821 $337.00
C1000-NC-ENTR-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156557905 $301.00
C1000-NC-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156557912 $301.00
C1000-CLRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534876 $301.00
C1000-CLRM-R-622-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286900 $337.00
C1000-CLRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534883 $337.00
C1000-CLRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156534890 $301.00
C1000-CLRM-R-622-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 622 Less SFIC 194555286917 $337.00
C1000-CLRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156534906 $337.00
C1000-CLRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534913 $301.00
C1000-CLRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534920 $337.00
C1000-CLRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156534937 $301.00
Cylindrical locks
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    7
Cylindrical locks
C1000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC Price
C1000-CLRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156534944 $337.00
C1000-CSEC-R-626-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534951 $361.00
C1000-CSEC-R-622-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286924 $337.00
C1000-CSEC-R-613-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534968 $406.00
C1000-CSEC-R-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156534975 $410.00
C1000-CSEC-R-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156534982 $406.00
C1000-CSEC-C-626-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156534999 $361.00
C1000-CSEC-C-613-KDC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535002 $406.00
C1000-CSEC-C-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535019 $272.00
C1000-CSEC-C-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom Security (F88) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535026 $406.00
C1000-STRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535033 $301.00
C1000-STRM-R-622-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286856 $337.00
C1000-STRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535040 $337.00
C1000-STRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535057 $301.00
C1000-STRM-R-622-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 622 Less SFIC 194555286849 $337.00
C1000-STRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535064 $337.00
C1000-STRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535071 $301.00
C1000-STRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535088 $337.00
C1000-STRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535095 $301.00
C1000-STRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535101 $337.00
C1000-NC-STRM-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156557882 $301.00
C1000-NC-STRM-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156557899 $301.00
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
8    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Cylindrical locks
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
	� Grade 2, UL Listed 3-hour
	� Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) Matte Black;
613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze; 630 (US32D) Satin Stainless;
605 (US3) Bright Brass
	� 1-3/8" to 1-3/4" door range standard
	� All functions include 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square-corner beveled latch
with 2-3/4" backset and 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" curved lip strike
	� Bright Brass (605) ball knobs come
packaged with square-corner beveled
latch with 2-3/8" backset and ANSI
1-1/4" x 2-1/4" T-strike standard
	� Master Carton Quantities: 4 for all UPCs,
except Single Dummy UPCs (8)
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC Price
C2000-SDUM-R-626 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Regular 626 N/A 043156535118 $62.00
C2000-SDUM-R-613 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Regular 613 N/A 043156535125 $68.00
C2000-SDUM-R-605 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Regular 605 N/A 043156556489 $68.00
C2000-SDUM-C-626 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Curved 626 N/A 043156535132 $62.00
C2000-SDUM-C-613 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Curved 613 N/A 043156535149 $68.00
C2000-SDUM-B-630 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Ball 630 N/A 043156535156 $29.00
C2000-SDUM-B-613 Non-clutching Single dummy trim Ball 613 N/A 043156535163 $33.00
C2000-PASS-R-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 626 N/A 043156535170 $132.00
C2000-PASS-R-622 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 622 N/A 194555286948 $150.00
C2000-PASS-R-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 613 N/A 043156535187 $150.00
C2000-PASS-R-605 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Regular 605 N/A 043156556496 $150.00
C2000-PASS-C-626 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 626 N/A 043156535194 $132.00
C2000-PASS-C-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Curved 613 N/A 043156535200 $150.00
C2000-PASS-B-630 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Ball 630 N/A 043156535217 $70.00
C2000-PASS-B-613 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Ball 613 N/A 043156535224 $80.00
C2000-PASS-B-605 Non-clutching Passage (F75) Ball 605 N/A 043156556519 $80.00
C2000-PRIV-R-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 626 N/A 043156535231 $140.00
C2000-PRIV-R-622 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 622 N/A 194555286962 $157.00
C2000-PRIV-R-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 613 N/A 043156535248 $157.00
C2000-PRIV-R-605 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Regular 605 N/A 043156556502 $157.00
C2000-PRIV-C-626 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 626 N/A 043156535255 $140.00
C2000-PRIV-C-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Curved 613 N/A 043156535262 $157.00
C2000-PRIV-B-630 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Ball 630 N/A 043156535279 $72.00
C2000-PRIV-B-613 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Ball 613 N/A 043156535286 $81.00
C2000-PRIV-B-605 Non-clutching Privacy (F76) Ball 605 N/A 043156556526 $81.00
C2000-ENTR-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535293 $148.00
C2000-ENTR-R-622-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286931 $164.00
C2000-ENTR-R-613-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535309 $164.00
C2000-ENTR-R-605-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556588 $164.00
C2000-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535316 $148.00
C2000-ENTR-R-622-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 622 Less SFIC 194555286979 $164.00
C2000-ENTR-R-613-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535323 $164.00
C2000-ENTR-R-605-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 605 Less SFIC 043156556595 $164.00
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    9
Cylindrical locks
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC Price
C2000-ENTR-C-626-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535330 $148.00
C2000-ENTR-C-613-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535347 $164.00
C2000-ENTR-C-626-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535354 $148.00
C2000-ENTR-C-613-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535361 $164.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-626-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642908 $164.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-622-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286986 $173.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-613-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642915 $173.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-626-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156642922 $164.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-R-613-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156642939 $173.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-626-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642946 $164.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-613-KDC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642953 $173.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-626-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156642960 $164.00
C2000-CL-ENTR-C-613-SFIC Clutching Entry / Office (F109) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156642977 $173.00
C2000-ENTR-B-630-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Ball 630 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535378 $87.00
C2000-ENTR-B-613-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Ball 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535385 $98.00
C2000-ENTR-B-605-KDC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Ball 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556533 $98.00
C2000-ENTR-B-630-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Ball 630 Less SFIC 043156535392 $87.00
C2000-ENTR-B-613-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Ball 613 Less SFIC 043156535408 $98.00
C2000-ENTR-B-605-SFIC Non-clutching Entry / Office (F109) Ball 605 Less SFIC 043156556540 $100.00
C2000-CLRM-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535415 $148.00
C2000-CLRM-R-622-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555287013 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-R-613-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535422 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-R-605-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556625 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535439 $148.00
C2000-CLRM-R-613-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535446 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-R-605-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 605 Less SFIC 043156556632 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-C-626-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535453 $148.00
C2000-CLRM-C-613-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535460 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-C-626-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535477 $148.00
C2000-CLRM-C-613-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535484 $150.00
C2000-CLRM-B-630-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 630 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535491 $87.00
C2000-CLRM-B-613-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535507 $98.00
C2000-CLRM-B-605-KDC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556557 $98.00
C2000-CLRM-B-630-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 630 Less SFIC 043156535514 $87.00
C2000-CLRM-B-613-SFIC Non-clutching Classroom (F84) Ball 613 Less SFIC 043156535521 $98.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642984 $164.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156642991 $173.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156643004 $164.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156643011 $173.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643028 $164.00
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
10    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Cylindrical locks
C2000 SERIES CYLINDRICAL LOCK
Product description Lever feature Function Trim Finish Cylinder UPC Price
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643035 $173.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156643042 $164.00
C2000-CL-CLRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Classroom (F84) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156643059 $173.00
C2000-STRM-R-626-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535538 $148.00
C2000-STRM-R-622-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286955 $164.00
C2000-STRM-R-613-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535545 $164.00
C2000-STRM-R-605-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556601 $164.00
C2000-STRM-R-626-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156535552 $148.00
C2000-STRM-R-622-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 622 Less SFIC 194555286993 $164.00
C2000-STRM-R-613-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156535569 $164.00
C2000-STRM-R-605-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 605 Less SFIC 043156556618 $164.00
C2000-STRM-C-626-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535576 $148.00
C2000-STRM-C-613-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535583 $164.00
C2000-STRM-C-626-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156535590 $148.00
C2000-STRM-C-613-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156535606 $164.00
C2000-STRM-B-630-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 630 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535613 $87.00
C2000-STRM-B-613-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535620 $100.00
C2000-STRM-B-605-KDC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556564 $100.00
C2000-STRM-B-630-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 630 Less SFIC 043156535637 $87.00
C2000-STRM-B-613-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 613 Less SFIC 043156535644 $100.00
C2000-STRM-B-605-SFIC Non-clutching Storeroom (F86) Ball 605 Less SFIC 043156556571 $100.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643066 $164.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-622-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555287006 $173.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643073 $173.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 626 Less SFIC 043156643080 $164.00
C2000-CL-STRM-R-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Regular 613 Less SFIC 043156643097 $173.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-626-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643103 $164.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-613-KDC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156643110 $173.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-626-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 626 Less SFIC 043156643127 $164.00
C2000-CL-STRM-C-613-SFIC Clutching Storeroom (F86) Curved 613 Less SFIC 043156643134 $173.00
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    11
LATCHES
	� Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed
Bronze; 630 (US32D) Satin Stainless
	� Available in 2-3/8" and 2-3/4" backsets
	� 2-3/8" backset latches available with 1" x 2-1/4" square corner
faceplates only
	� 2-3/4" backset latches available with 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" square corner
faceplates only
	� Products with "234" in the description represent a 2-3/4" backset
	� Master Carton Quantities: 20 for all UPCs
GRADE 1 LATCHES
Product description Function Latch type Finish UPC Price
C1000-SL-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156538034 $30.00
C1000-SL-234-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156656059 $30.00
C1000-DL-630 Entry / Office, Classroom, Classroom Security, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156538041 $30.00
C1000-DL-234-630 Entry / Office, Classroom, Classroom Security, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156643158 $30.00
GRADE 2 LATCHES
Product description Function Latch type Finish UPC Price
C2000-SL-613 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 613 043156538065 $19.00
C2000-SL-605 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 605 043156556687 $19.00
C2000-SL-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156538089 $19.00
C2000-SL-234-605 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 605 043156558407 $19.00
C2000-SL-234-630 Passage, Privacy Spring latch 630 043156656066 $19.00
C2000-DL-605 Entry / Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 605 043156556694 $19.00
C2000-DL-613 Entry / Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 613 043156538072 $19.00
C2000-DL-234-605 Entry / Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 605 043156558414 $19.00
C2000-DL-630 Entry / Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156538096 $19.00
C2000-DL-234-630 Entry / Office, Classroom, Storeroom Deadlatch 630 043156643165 $19.00
STRIKES
	� Finishes: 605 (US3) Bright Brass; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze; 630 (US32D) Satin Stainless
	� Master Carton Quantities: 20 for all UPCs
GRADE 1 STRIKES
	� Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-3/4" x 2-1/4", 630 standard finish
Product description Function Finish UPC Price
C1000-RCFLS-630 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-3/4" x 2-1⁄4" 630 043156538058 $4.40
GRADE 2 STRIKES
	� Radius corner, full lip strike, 630 standard finish
Product description Function Finish UPC Price
C2000-RCFLS-630 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-5/8" x 2-1/4" 630 043156538119 $4.40
C2000-RCFLS-613 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-5/8" x 2-1/4" 613 043156538102 $4.40
C2000-RCFLS-605 Radius corner, full lip strike, 1-5/8" x 2-1/4" 605 043156556717 $7.00
C2000-ACLS-605 ANSI, curved lip strike, 1-1/4" x 4-7/8" (30-148) 605 043156556700 $7.00
TAILPIECES
	� Master Carton Quantities: 100 for all UPCs
TAILPIECES
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC Price
C2000-TP-SFIC Extra tailpiece, Less SFIC N/A N/A 043156643141 $3.30
DB2000-TP-SFIC Extra tailpiece, Less SFIC N/A N/A 043156642809 $14.00
DB2000-TP Extra tailpiece N/A N/A 043156642816 $2.20
Lock accessories
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
12    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Deadbolts
DB1000 SERIES DEADBOLT
	� Grade 1, UL Listed 3-hour
	� Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) Matte Black;
613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze
	� Standard cylinder door range: 1-3⁄8" to 1-7⁄8";
SFIC door range: 1-5/8" to 2"
	� All functions include 2-3/8" x 2-3⁄4" universal square corner
latch (p/n 30-253), 1-1⁄8" x 2-3⁄4" square corner lipless strike
	� 4WB-KIT contains an adjustable latch with
both square corner faceplate and drive-in
style collar in the box
	� Accommodates Schlage conventional
6-pin (keyed 6) in Schlage C keyway, keyed
different and SFIC cylinders
	� Master Carton Quantities: 8 for all UPCs
DB1000 SERIES DEADBOLT
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC Price
DB1000-SCT-626-KDC Single cylinder x turn 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535651 $127.00
DB1000-SCT-622-KDC Single cylinder x turn 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286764 $143.00
DB1000-SCT-613-KDC Single cylinder x turn 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535668 $143.00
DB1000-SCT-626-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 626 Less SFIC 043156535675 $127.00
DB1000-SCT-622-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 622 Less SFIC 194555286771 $143.00
DB1000-SCT-613-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 613 Less SFIC 043156535682 $143.00
DB1000-DCT-626-KDC Double cylinder 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535699 $165.00
DB1000-DCT-622-KDC Double cylinder 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286788 $184.00
DB1000-DCT-613-KDC Double cylinder 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535705 $184.00
DB1000-DCT-626-SFIC Double cylinder 626 Less SFIC 043156535712 $165.00
DB1000-DCT-622-SFIC Double cylinder 626 Less SFIC 194555286795 $184.00
DB1000-DCT-613-SFIC Double cylinder 613 Less SFIC 043156535729 $184.00
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    13
Deadbolts
DB2000 SERIES DEADBOLT
	� Grade 2 deadbolt
	� Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) Matte
Black; 630 (US32D) Satin Stainless; 613 (US10B)
Oil-Rubbed Bronze; 605 (US3) Bright Brass
	� Standard cylinder door range: 1-3/8" to 1-3/4";
SFIC door range: 1-5/8" to 2"
	� All functions include 2-3/8" x 2-3/4" universal
square corner latch (p/n 30-253), 1-1/8" x 2-3/4"
square corner lipless strike
	� 4WB (4-way bolt) function includes square corner
faceplate and drive-in style collar is installed out of box
	� Master Carton Quantities: 8 for all UPCs
DB2000 SERIES DEADBOLT
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC Price
DB2000-SCT-626-KDC Single cylinder x turn 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535736 $80.00
DB2000-SCT-622-KDC Single cylinder x turn 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286801 $89.00
DB2000-SCT-630-KDC Single cylinder x turn 630 6-pin Schlage C, KD 043156591190 $80.00
DB2000-SCT-613-KDC Single cylinder x turn 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535743 $89.00
DB2000-SCT-605-KDC Single cylinder x turn 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556649 $89.00
DB2000-SCT-626-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 626 Less SFIC 043156535750 $80.00
DB2000-SCT-622-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 622 Less SFIC 194555286818 $89.00
DB2000-SCT-630-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 630 Less SFIC 043156591206 $80.00
DB2000-SCT-613-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 613 Less SFIC 043156535767 $89.00
DB2000-SCT-605-SFIC Single cylinder x turn 605 Less SFIC 043156556656 $89.00
DB2000-DCT-626-KDC Double cylinder 626 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535774 $103.00
DB2000-DCT-622-KDC Double cylinder 622 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 194555286825 $117.00
DB2000-DCT-613-KDC Double cylinder 613 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156535781 $117.00
DB2000-DCT-605-KDC Double cylinder 605 6-pin, Schlage C, KD 043156556663 $117.00
DB2000-DCT-626-SFIC Double cylinder 626 Less SFIC 043156535798 $103.00
DB2000-DCT-622-SFIC Double cylinder 622 Less SFIC 194555286832 $117.00
DB2000-DCT-613-SFIC Double cylinder 613 Less SFIC 043156535804 $117.00
DB2000-DCT-605-SFIC Double cylinder 605 Less SFIC 043156556670 $117.00
LATCHES
	� Latch drive-in conversion kits are for use with DB2000 deadbolts only
	� Master Carton Quantities: 100 for all UPCs
DB2000 SERIES LATCHES
Product description Function Finish Cylinder UPC Price
DB2000-4WB-KIT-626 Replacement drive-in latch 626 N/A 194555167650 $21.00
DB2000-4WB-KIT-622 Replacement drive-in latch 622 N/A 194555306387 $21.00
DB2000-4WB-KIT-613 Replacement drive-in latch 613 N/A 194555167643 $21.00
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
14    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Surface door closers
DCH1000 SERIES
	� Heavy duty surface door closers
	� Grade 1, UL / UL 10C Listed (non-hold open arms)
	� Finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint;
695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint;
622 (MTBK) = Matte Black Paint
	� ADA Compliant at size 1
	� Adjustable spring size 1–6
	� 6-3/4" x 2-3/8" Mounting hole pattern
	� Staked, independent adjustment values: sweep
speed, latch speed, and back-check
	� Single piece, cast aluminum body
	� Universal hardware pack
	� Master Carton Quantities: 4 for all UPCs
DCH1000 SERIES CLOSER
Product description Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC Price
DCH1000A.STD.FC.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156729043 $326.00
DCH1000A.STD.FC.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Full 043156729050 $326.00
DCH1000A.STD.FC.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Full 194555286443 $326.00
DCH1000A.STD.FC.HWPA.689 Hw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156729036 $341.00
DCH1000A.STD.FC.DS.689 DS 689 - Std Full 043156729012 $363.00
DCH1000A.STD.FC.DSHO.689 DS/HO 689 - Std Full 043156729029 $383.00
DCH4000 SERIES
	� Heavy duty surface door closers
	� Grade 1, UL/UL10C Compliant (non-hold open arms)
	� Finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint;
695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint;
622 (MTBK) = Matte Black Paint
	� ADA Compliant at Size 1
	� Adjustable spring size 1–6
	� 5" x 2-1/4" mounting hole pattern
	� Staked, independent adjustment values: sweep
speed, latch speed and back-check
	� Single piece, cast iron body
	� Universal hardware pack
	� Master Carton Quantities: 2 for all UPCs
DCH4000 SERIES CLOSER
Product description Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC Price
DCH4000.STD.FC.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156976676 $365.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Full 043156976713 $365.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Full 194555286450 $365.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.HWPA.689 Hw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156976706 $396.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.HWPA.695 Hw/PA 695 - Std Full 043156976744 $396.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.DS.689 DS 689 - Std Full 043156976683 $431.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.DS. 695 DS 695 - Std Full 043156976720 $431.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.DSHO.689 DS/HO 689 - Std Full 043156976690 $463.00
DCH4000.STD.FC.DSHO.695 DS/HO 695 - Std Full 043156976737 $463.00
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    15
Surface door closers
DCM1000 SERIES
	� Medium duty surface door closers
	� Grade 1, UL/UL 10C Listed (non-hold open arms)
	� Finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint;
695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint;
622 (MTBK) = Matte Black Paint
	� ADA Compliant at size 1
	� Adjustable spring size 1–6
	� 12" x 3⁄4" mounting hole pattern
	� Staked, independent adjustment values: sweep
speed, latch speed, and back-check
	� Single piece, cast aluminum body
	� Universal hardware pack
	� Note: 6 for all Rw/PA UPCs and 4 for all Hw/PA UPCs
DCM1000 SERIES CLOSER
Product description Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC Price
DCM1000.STD.SM.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Slim 043156535859 $228.00
DCM1000.STD.SM.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Slim 043156535866 $228.00
DCM1000.STD.SM.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Slim 194555286474 $228.00
DCM1000.STD.FC.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156535873 $228.00
DCM1000.STD.FC.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Full 043156535880 $228.00
DCM1000.STD.FC.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Full 194555286467 $228.00
DCM1000.STD.SM.HWPA.689 Hw/PA 689 - Std Slim 043156535897 $278.00
DCM1000.STD.SM.HWPA.695 Hw/PA 695 - Std Slim 043156535903 $278.00
DCM1000.STD.FC.HWPA.689 Hw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156535910 $278.00
DCM1000.STD.FC.HWPA.695 Hw/PA 695 - Std Full 043156535927 $278.00
DCL2000 SERIES CLOSER
Product description Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC Price
DCL2000.STD.LC.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Less 194555286504 $182.00
DCL2000.STD.LC.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Less 043156535811 $182.00
DCL2000.STD.LC.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Less 043156535828 $182.00
DCL2000.STD.LC.HWPA.689 Hw/PA 689 - Std Less 043156535835 $232.00
DCL2000.STD.FC.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Full 194555286498 $194.00
DCL2000.STD.FC.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Full 043156535842 $194.00
DCL2000.STD.FC.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Full 194555222793 $194.00
DCL2000 SERIES
	� Light duty surface door closers
	� Grade 1, UL/UL 10C Listed (non-hold open arms
	� Finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint;
695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint;
622 (MTBK) = Matte Black Paint
	� ADA Compliant at size 1
	� Adjustable spring size 1–6
	� 9-1/16" x 3/4" mounting hole pattern
	� Independent adjustment values:
	� sweep speed, latch speed, and back-check
	� Single piece, cast aluminum body
	� Universal hardware pack
	� Master Carton Quantities: 4 for all UPCs
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
16    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Surface door closers
DCR8000 SERIES
	� Grade 1, UL/UL 10C Listed (non-hold open arms)
	� Finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint;
695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint;
622 (MTBK) = Matte Black Paint
	� ADA Compliant at size 1 (180° - TJ & Pull Side)
	� Adjustable spring size 1–4
	� 9-1/16" x 3/4" mounting hole pattern
	� Master Carton Quantities: 4 for all UPCs
DCR8000 SERIES CLOSER
Product description Arm Finish Handing Cylinder Cover UPC Price
DCR8000.STD.LC.RWPA.689 Rw/PA 689 - Std Less 043156536009 $127.00
DCR8000.STD.LC.RWPA.695 Rw/PA 695 - Std Less 043156536016 $127.00
DCR8000.STD.LC.RWPA.622 Rw/PA 622 - Std Less 194555286481 $127.00
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    17
Surface door closers
DROP PLATES
	� Finishes: 689 (ALUM) = Aluminum Paint; 695 (DKBRZ) = Dark Bronze Paint
	� Master Carton Quantities: 10 for all DCL2000 UPCs, 15 for all DCM1000 UPCs, and 12 for all DCH1000 UPCs
DCH1000 Series DCM1000 Series DCL2000 Series
DCH1000
Pull side / top jamb
DCM1000
Pull side / top jamb
DCL2000
Top jamb
DCH1000
Parallel arm
DCM1000
Parallel arm
DCL2000
Parallel arm
DOOR CLOSER DROP PLATES
Product description Plate type Finish UPC Price
DCL2000P.DP18TJ.689 Top jamb 689 043156536023 $28.00
DCL2000P.DP18PA.689 Parallel arm 689 043156536030 $28.00
DCL2000P.DP18TJ.695 Top jamb 695 043156536047 $28.00
DCL2000P.DP18PA.695 Parallel arm 695 043156536054 $28.00
DCM1000P.DP18TJ.689 Pull side / top jamb 689 043156536061 $26.00
DCM1000P.DP18PA.689 Parallel arm 689 043156536078 $26.00
DCM1000P.DP18TJ.695 Pull side / top jamb 695 043156536085 $26.00
DCM1000P.DP18PA.695 Parallel arm 695 043156536092 $26.00
DCH1000AP.D18.689 Pull side / top jamb 689 043156729074 $30.00
DCH1000AP.DP18PA.689 Parallel arm 689 043156729098 $30.00
DCH1000AP.DP18.695 Pull side / top jamb 695 043156729081 $50.00
DCH1000AP.DP18PA.695 Parallel arm 695 043156729067 $50.00
Note: DCL2000P drop plates are also compatible with DCR8000 Series closers.
COVERS
DOOR CLOSER COVERS
Product description Finish UPC Price
DCH4000P-FC-ALUM 689 194555188105 $29.00
DCH4000P-FC-DKBRZ 695 194555188112 $29.00
DCL2000P-FC-ALUM 689 194555230835 $13.00
DCL2000P-FC-DKBRZ 695 194555230842 $13.00
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
18    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Exit devices
ED1000 SERIES
	� Grade 1, UL Listed panic device
	� UL Listed 3-hour fire device
	� Finishes: 626 (US26D) Satin Chrome; 622 (US19) Matte Black; 630 (US32D) Satin Stainless; 613 (US10B) Oil-Rubbed Bronze
	� Master Carton Quantities: 3 for all UPCs
ED1000-R SERIES RIM PANIC DEVICE
Product description Trim function Handing Finish Device length Door height UPC Price
ED1000-R-EO-3 FT-626 Exit only - 626 3' - 043156536351 $959.00
ED1000-R-EO-4 FT-626 Exit only - 626 4' - 043156536368 $983.00
ED1000-R-EO-3 FT-622 Exit only - 622 3' - 194555286511 $959.00
ED1000-R-EO-4 FT-622 Exit only - 622 4' - 194555286528 $983.00
ED1000-R-EO-3 FT-630 Exit only - 630 3' - 043156536375 $986.00
ED1000-R-EO-4 FT-630 Exit only - 630 4' - 043156536382 $1,011.00
ED1000-R-EO-3 FT-613 Exit only - 613 3' - 043156536399 $1,053.00
ED1000-R-EO-4 FT-613 Exit only - 613 4' - 043156536405 $1,076.00
ED1000-R-F SERIES RIM FIRE EXIT HARDWARE
Product description Trim function Handing Finish Device length Door height UPC Price
ED1000-R-F-EO-3 FT-626 Exit only - 626 3' - 043156536412 $1,178.00
ED1000-R-F-EO-3 FT-622 Exit only - 622 3' - 194555286535 $1,178.00
ED1000-R-F-EO-3 FT-613 Exit only - 613 3' - 043156536429 $1,291.00
ED1000-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE
Product description Trim function Handing Finish Device length Door height UPC Price
ED1000-V-EO-3 FT-7 FT DH-626 Exit only - 626 3' 7' 043156536436 $1,410.00
ED1000-V-EO-3 FT-7 FT DH-622 Exit only - 622 3' 7' 194555286542 $1,410.00
ED1000-V-EO-3 FT-7 FT DH-613 Exit only - 613 3' 7' 043156536443 $1,495.00
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    19
Exit devices
ED1000 SERIES TRIM & ACCESSORIES
	� Master Carton Quantities: 12 for all Handle Pull Plate UPCs and 6 for all other UPCs
Escutcheon lever -
Classroom
Escutcheon lever -
Night latch
Escutcheon lever -
Passage blank
escutcheon
Thumbpiece
pull plate -
Classroom
Handle
pull plate -
Night latch
ED1000 SERIES TRIM & ACCESSORIES
Product description Function Cylinder Finish UPC Price
ED1000T-CLRM-R-ESC-NC-626 Escutcheon lever - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 626 043156536450 $624.00
ED1000T-CLRM-R-ESC-NC-622 Escutcheon lever - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 622 194555286559 $624.00
ED1000T-CLRM-R-ESC-NC-613 Escutcheon lever - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 613 043156536467 $668.00
ED1000T-NL-R-ESC-NC-626 Escutcheon lever - Night latch NC (requires rim) 626 043156536474 $598.00
ED1000T-NL-R-ESC-NC-622 Escutcheon lever - Night latch NC (requires rim) 622 194555286566 $598.00
ED1000T-NL-R-ESC-NC-613 Escutcheon lever - Night latch NC (requires rim) 613 043156536481 $642.00
ED1000T-PASS-R-ESC-626 Escutcheon lever - Passage blank escutcheon N/A 626 043156536498 $472.00
ED1000T-PASS-R-ESC-622 Escutcheon lever - Passage blank escutcheon N/A 622 194555286573 $472.00
ED1000T-PASS-R-ESC-613 Escutcheon lever - Passage blank escutcheon N/A 613 043156536504 $516.00
ED1000T-CLRM-TP-NC-626 Thumpiece pull plate - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 626 043156536511 $327.00
ED1000T-CLRM-TP-NC-622 Thumpiece pull plate - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 622 194555286580 $327.00
ED1000T-CLRM-TP-NC-613 Thumpiece pull plate - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 613 043156536528 $371.00
ED1000T-NL-PUL-NC-626 Handle pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 626 043156536535 $214.00
ED1000T-NL-PUL-NC-622 Handle pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 622 194555286597 $214.00
ED1000T-NL-PUL-NC-613 Handle pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 613 043156536542 $259.00
NC = No cylinder included
EXTENSION RODS
	� Master Carton Quantities: 20 for all UPCs
ED1000 SERIES EXTENSION RODS
Product description Length Finish UPC Price
ED1000-EXTRD-626 12" 626 043156538256 $23.00
ED1000-EXTRD-622 12" 622 194555286740 $23.00
ED1000-EXTRD-613 12" 613 043156538249 $24.00
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
20    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Exit devices
ED1500 SERIES
	� Grade 1, UL Listed panic device
	� UL Listed 3-hour fire rim device
	� Finishes: 689 (SP28) Aluminum Paint; 695 (SP313) Dark Bronze Paint; 622 (US19) Matte Black
	� Master Carton Quantities: 3 for all UPCs
ED1500-R SERIES RIM PANIC DEVICE
Product description Trim function Device length Door height Finish UPC Price
ED1500-R-EO-3 FT-689 Exit only 3' - 689 043156519415 $310.00
ED1500-R-EO-4 FT-689 Exit only 4' - 689 043156519637 $350.00
ED1500-R-EO-3 FT-695 Exit only 3' - 695 043156963881 $310.00
ED1500-R-EO-4 FT-695 Exit only 4' - 695 043156963898 $350.00
ED1500-R-EO-3 FT-622 Exit only 3' - 622 194555286603 $310.00
ED1500-R-EO-4 FT-622 Exit only 4' - 622 194555286610 $350.00
ED1500-R-F SERIES RIM FIRE EXIT DEVICE
Product description Trim function Device length Door height Finish UPC Price
ED1500-R-F-EO-3 FT-689 Exit only 3' - 689 043156522996 $416.00
ED1500-R-F-EO-3 FT-695 Exit only 3' - 695 043156963638 $416.00
ED1500-R-F-EO-3 FT-622 Exit only 3' - 622 194555286627 $416.00
ED1500-V SERIES SURFACE VERTICAL ROD PANIC DEVICE
Product description Trim function Device length Door height Finish UPC Price
ED1500-V-EO-3 FT-7 FT DH-689 Exit only 3' 7' 689 043156963645 $527.00
ED1500-V-EO-3 FT-7 FT DH-695 Exit only 3' 7' 695 043156963904 $527.00
ED1500-V-EO-3 FT-7 FT DH-622 Exit only 3' 7' 622 194555286634 $527.00
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    21
Exit devices
ED1500 SERIES TRIM & ACCESSORIES
	� Master Carton Quantities: 12 for all Handle Pull Plate UPCs and 6 for all other UPCs
Escutcheon lever -
Classroom / Night latch
Raised lip pull plate -
Night latch
Raised lip pull plate -
Dummy
Key-in-lever round rose -
Classroom / Night latch
(Less SFIC not shown)
Handle pull plate -
Night latch
Handle pull plate -
Dummy
ED1500 SERIES TRIM & ACCESSORIES
Product description Function Cylinder Finish UPC Price
ED1500T-CLRM-R-ESC-NC-689 Escutcheon lever - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 689 043156597550 $218.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-ESC-NC-695 Escutcheon lever - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 695 043156963652 $218.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-ESC-NC-622 Escutcheon lever - Classroom NC (requires mortise) 622 194555286641 $218.00
ED1500T-NL-R-ESC-NC-689 Escutcheon lever - Night latch NC (requires mortise) 689 043156597567 $218.00
ED1500T-NL-R-ESC-NC-695 Escutcheon lever - Night latch NC (requires mortise) 695 043156963669 $218.00
ED1500T-NL-R-ESC-NC-622 Escutcheon lever - Night latch NC (requires mortise) 622 194555286658 $218.00
ED1500T-NL-PUL-NC-689 Raised lip pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 689 043156963676 $50.00
ED1500T-NL-PUL-NC-695 Raised lip pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 695 043156963683 $50.00
ED1500T-NL-PUL-NC-622 Raised lip pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 622 194555286665 $50.00
ED1500T-DUM-PUL-689 Raised lip pull plate - Dummy N/A 689 043156963690 $32.00
ED1500T-DUM-PUL-695 Raised lip pull plate - Dummy N/A 695 043156963706 $32.00
ED1500T-DUM-PUL-622 Raised lip pull plate - Dummy N/A 622 194555286672 $32.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-KDC-689 Key-in-lever round rose - Classroom KDC 689 043156963713 $179.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-KDC-695 Key-in-lever round rose - Classroom KDC 695 043156963720 $179.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-KDC-622 Key-in-lever round rose - Classroom KDC 622 194555286702 $179.00
ED1500T-NL-R-KDC-689 Key-in-lever round rose - Night latch KDC 689 043156963737 $179.00
ED1500T-NL-R-KDC-695 Key-in-lever round rose - Night latch KDC 695 043156963744 $179.00
ED1500T-NL-R-KDC-622 Key-in-lever round rose - Night latch KDC 622 194555286719 $179.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-SFIC-689 Key-in-lever round rose - Classroom Less SFIC 689 043156963751 $170.00
ED1500T-CLRM-R-SFIC-622 Key-in-lever round rose - Classroom Less SFIC 622 194555286726 $170.00
ED1500T-NL-R-SFIC-689 Key-in-lever round rose - Night latch Less SFIC 689 043156963768 $170.00
ED1500T-NL-R-SFIC-622 Key-in-lever round rose - Night latch Less SFIC 622 194555286733 $170.00
ED1500T-NL-PUL-ESC-NC-689 Handle pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 689 043156963775 $130.00
ED1500T-NL-PUL-ESC-NC-695 Handle pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 695 043156963782 $130.00
ED1500T-NL-PUL-ESC-NC-622 Handle pull plate - Night latch NC (requires rim) 622 194555286689 $130.00
ED1500T-DUM-PUL-ESC-689 Handle pull plate - Dummy N/A 689 043156963799 $130.00
ED1500T-DUM-PUL-ESC-695 Handle pull plate - Dummy N/A 695 043156963805 $130.00
ED1500T-DUM-PUL-ESC-622 Handle pull plate - Dummy N/A 622 194555286696 $130.00
NC = No cylinder included; KDC = KIL Cylinder, Schlage C Keyway, Keyed Differently
EXTENSION RODS
	� Master Carton Quantities: 20 for all UPCs
ED1500 SERIES EXTENSION RODS
Product description Length Finish UPC Price
ED1500-EXTRD-689 12" 689 043156963812 $18.00
ED1500-EXTRD-695 12" 695 043156963829 $18.00
ED1500-EXTRD-622 12" 622 194555286757 $18.00
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
22    Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026
Merchandising aids
MERCHANDISING AIDS
DEXTER COMMERCIAL WHITE WOOD MOUNTS
47284871 47284872 47286238
DISPLAY MOUNTS
Part No. Description
Dimension (inches)
Price
Backset Bore Faceplate
width Total height Width at
base
47284871 Display mount, deadbolt, knob and keypad mount 2-3/8" 2-1/8" 1" 19-7/8" 8" $258.00
47284872 Display mount, cylindrical mount 2-3/4" 2-1/8" 1-1/8" 19-7/8" 8" $258.00
47286238 Mount carton carrying strap - - - - - $32.00
Note: Price does not include lock.
CYLIN
D
R
ICA
L LO
CKS
D
EA
D
BO
LTS
SU
R
FACE D
O
O
R
 CLO
SERS
EX
IT D
EV
ICES
M
ERCH
A
N
D
ISIN
G
 A
ID
S
Price book 9    Effective February 27,  2026    23
this page intentionally blank
CY
LI
N
D
R
IC
A
L
LO
CK
S
D
EA
D
BO
LT
S
SU
R
FA
CE
 D
O
O
R
 C
LO
SE
RS
EX
IT
 D
EV
IC
ES
M
ER
CH
A
N
D
IS
IN
G
 A
ID
S
About Allegion
At Allegion (NYSE: ALLE), we design and manufacture innovative security and
access solutions that help keep people safe where they live, learn, work and
connect. We’re pioneering safety with our strong legacy of brands like CISA®,
Interflex®, LCN®, Schlage®, SimonsVoss® and Von Duprin®. Our comprehensive
portfolio of hardware, so�ware and electronic solutions is sold around the world
and spans residential and commercial locks, door closer and exit devices, steel
doors and frames, access control and workforce productivity systems.
For more, visit www.allegion.com
© 2026 Allegion
011010, Rev. 02/26
allegion.com/us